## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

## LYNDON TOWNSHIP BROADBAND OVERSIGHT COMMITTEE ON

## THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024, AT 6:30 PM

at

## Lyndon Township Hall 17751 N. Territorial Rd., Chelsea, MI 48118

Purpose of Meeting: Discussion on ISP Provider

This notice is posted in compliance with PA 267 of 1976 as amended (Open Meetings Act), MCLA 41.72a (2) (3) and the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA).

Lyndon Township will provide necessary and reasonable auxiliary aids or services to individuals with disabilities at the special meeting, if time after the request allows.

Individuals with disabilities requiring auxiliary aids or services should contact the Lyndon Township Board by writing or calling: Linda Reilly, 17751 N. Territorial Road, Chelsea, MI 48118 or phone 734-475-2401.

A copy of this notice is on file in the Office of the Clerk.

Linda Reilly, Clerk Lyndon Township Date Posted